Type of Charge

Warranty Labor Rate

Vehicle Charges
Engine

Haz Mat

Quint

Brush Truck
Tender

Rescue
Rescue/Pumper
Light & Air Truck
Special Event Cart

Staff Charges (regular)
Firefighter (FF,PM,EMT)
Driver

Lieutenant

Captain

Battalion Chief

District Chief

Fire Safety Specialist Reg
Fire Safety Specialist OT

Standard Staffing
Engine

Haz Mat

Quint

Brush Truck
Tender

Rescue
Rescue/Pumper

Palm Beach County Fire Rescue
Warranty, Vehicle and Staff Charges
2022 Rate Schedule (January through December)
(based on FY 2021 costs)
Hourly
Rate

Apparatus Technician $144.09
SCBA Technician $79.82
Electronics Technician $91.72

$143
$336
$360
$845
$606
$49
$228
$3,130
$13

$50
$67
$72
$87
$96
$134
$81
$117

= one (1) Captain, one (1) Driver and one (1) Firefighter

one (1) Driver and one (1) Firefighter

one (1) Captain, one (1) Driver and one (1) Firefighter

no additional personnel

one (1) Driver

one (1) Lieutenant and one (1) or two (2) Firefighters-depends on unit
= one (1) Lieutenant and two (2) Firefighters-depends on unit

Il
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Additional charges may be required based on equipment damage/loss and personnel overtime and/or

injuries.

All invoices will be based on quarter-increments.

Details of calculations are available upon request.



