Palm Beach County Fire Rescue Warranty, Vehicle and Staff Charges 2022 Rate Schedule (January through December)

ts)

Type of Charge	(0.000 0.1.1. 2021 00000)	Hourly Rate
Warranty Labor Rate	Apparatus Technician	\$144.09
	SCBA Technician	\$79.82
	Electronics Technician	\$91.72
Vehicle Charges		
Engine		\$143
Haz Mat		\$336
Quint		\$360
Brush Truck		\$845
Tender		\$606
Rescue		\$49
Rescue/Pumper		\$228
Light & Air Truck		\$3,130
Special Event Cart		\$13
Staff Charges (regular)		
Firefighter (FF,PM,EMT)		\$50
Driver		\$67
Lieutenant		\$72
Captain		\$87
Battalion Chief		\$96
District Chief		\$134
Fire Safety Specialist Reg		\$81
Fire Safety Specialist OT		\$117
Standard Staffing		

= one (1) Captain, one (1) Driver and one (1) Firefighter Engine

= one (1) Driver and one (1) Firefighter Haz Mat

= one (1) Captain, one (1) Driver and one (1) Firefighter Ouint

Brush Truck = no additional personnel

Tender = one (1) Driver

Rescue = one (1) Lieutenant and one (1) or two (2) Firefighters-depends on unit

Rescue/Pumper = one (1) Lieutenant and two (2) Firefighters-depends on unit

Additional charges may be required based on equipment damage/loss and personnel overtime and/or injuries.

All invoices will be based on quarter-increments.

Details of calculations are available upon request.